503528816 10/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3575442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT SILVER	07/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIDS BIKE BUCKETS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	2 BRISBANE STREET	
City:	FAIRLIGHT, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)844-0081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6318440080

carrie@tb-iplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: TUTUNJIAN & BITETTO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW ROAD, SUITE 302

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	711-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. TUTUNJIAN
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Tutunjian/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=711-4 - Assignment to Kids Bike Buckets#page1.tif source=711-4 - Assignment to Kids Bike Buckets#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036823 FRAME: 0173 503528816

DESIGN ASSIGNMENT DEED

THIS DEED is made effective as of 10 July 2015.

Parties

- Robert Säver of 2 Brisbane Street, Fairlight, New South Wales 2094, Australia (the Assignor)
- Kids Bike Buckets Pty Ltd (ABN 58607011585) of 2 Brisbane Street,
 Fairlight, New South Wales 2094, Australia (the Assignme)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the sole proprietor of a registered design relating to a bicycle basket (*Product Design*), being Australian Registered Design No 362130, filed on 29 April 2015 (*Design Registration*).
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Product Design and the Design Registration and any copyright subsisting in drawings of the Product Design and the Assignee has agreed to take an assignment of the Product Design and Design Registration.

It is agreed as follows:

1.1 Assignment

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

- all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Product Design and Design Application;
- b) the Assignor's copyright subsisting in any drawings of the Product Design and in the Design Application; and
- c) the right to sue for any infringement relating to the Product Design occurring prior to the date of this Deed and the right to recover damages for that infringement.

1.2 Warranties

The Assignor warrants that:

- a) he is the true proprietor of the Product Design and Design Registration; and
- b) he has not done, failed to do, permitted or assisted and will not do, fail to do, permit or assist anything that may invalidate the Design Registration or that may put the Assignee's title to the Product Design or Design Registration in dispute.

PATENT REEL: 036823 FRAME: 0174

The Assignor agrees to do all acts, including executing all documents, 1.3 Further Assurance necessary or desirable to give full effect to this Deed, including documents relating to other design applications, in Australia or elsewhere, in relation to the Product Design and the Design Registration. No amendment or variation of this Deed is valid or binding on a party 1.4 Amendment unless made in writing and executed by all parties. This Deed may be made in any number of counterparts, all of which Counterparts together will be taken to constitute one instrument. This Deed is governed by and construed in accordance with New South 1.6 Governing Law Wales law and the parties agree to submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales. Executed and delivered as a deed at Sylney, NSW by the said in the presence of: Robert Silver: Wilness Name: __ <u>Sydney, NSW</u>

Executed and delivered as a deed at

by the said

Kids Bike Buckets Pty Ltd:

Signature of Director

Signature of Director/Secretary or Witness

(Common Shall - Splants)

Kerry Vilson Name of Girectory Secretary or Wythess

PATENT REEL: 036823 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 10/19/2015